

О Б Щ И Н А Р И Л А ОБЩИНСКА АДМИНИСТРАЦИЯ - гр. РИЛА



MINUTES FROM

CONDUCTED CLARIFICATION MEETING AND SITE-VISIT

In the process of conducting a simplified works tender with subject "Emergency strengthening of the banks of Rilska River through construction of retaining walls in urban quarters 6, 27 and 1 along section of Road III-107 Rila – Rila Monastery" – STAGE 1 "Retaining Wall No 1 - L 297m, km 13+387 - km 13+684, right downstream".

The site-visit and the clarification meeting were attended by:

-Mr. Asen Gavrilov - Deputy Mayor "Spatial planning and Development" in Municipality of Rila;

- 2 (two) persons, representatives of 2 (two) companies as potential candidates-participants in the works tender.

The participants presented documents proving their right to represent the companies-potential candidate-participants.

The site-visit started on 13.08.2021 at 10:00 am, and the section of the Rilska River, subject of the intervention was inspected and the participants got acquainted with the existing situation in which the construction will be carried out.

Interreg – IPA CBC 🔯

Bulgaria - Serbia

The clarification meeting started on 13.08.2021 at 13:30 pm., in the Meeting Hall of the Administrative building of the Rila Municipality administration, the town of Rila.

The participants were informed that the execution of the contract is financed in the scope of a project CB007.2.31.169 « Joint Measures for Green Infrastructure », co-financed by the European Union in accordance with the rules of Interreg-IPA Cross-border Cooperation Bulgaria-Serbia Programme 2014TC16I5CB007 (2014-2020) and the tender procedure is conducting according to the rules of PRAG.

The tender documentation and the works design are published on the official web-site of Municipality of Rila - https://www.grad-rila.bg in section "Current projects" and on the official web-site of the Programme - http://www.ipacbc-bgrs.eu in section "Tenders".

The answers of questions received will be send to all invited in the tender procedure participants and will be published on the official web-sites of the Municipality of Rila and the Programme (mentioned above).

No questions were asked by the participants at the clarification meeting.

Date: 13.08.2021.

The town of Rila.

Prepared by:

(signature)

.....

ASEN GAVRILOV

Deputy Mayor "Spatial Planning and Development" in Municipality of Rila.